April 10, 2013
8:30 A.M.

SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen
Sen

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator
Mike Reiley, Committee Assistant

SB 147 — Public Hearing
SB 148 — Public Hearing
SB 154 — Public Hearing

. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
. Ted Ferrioli, Vice-Chair

. Lee Beyer

. Ginny Burdick

. Bruce Starr

Hearing Room B

HB 2079 A — Public Hearing and Work Session

HB 2080 — Public Hearing and Work Session

Recording Log

8:37:09 AM
8:37:53 AM

8:38:02 AM
8:38:04 AM
8:38:57 AM
8:39:15 AM
8:41:50 AM
8:42:18 AM
8:42:33 AM
8:42:58 AM
8:42:59 AM
8:43:44 AM
8:44:01 AM
8:44:07 AM
8:44:11 AM
8:45:03 AM

8:45:08 AM
8:45:09 AM
8:46:31 AM

8:50:22 AM
8:51:47 AM
8:52:08 AM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum

SB 147 - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 1: Chair Rosenbaum
Steve Trout, Elections Director, Office of Oregon Secretary of State
Chair Rosenbaum

Trout

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Trout

Sen. Starr
Trout

Sen. Starr
Sen. Beyer
Trout

{Exhibit} 2: witness registration

SB 148 - Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 3: Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 4: Steve Trout, Elections Director, Office of Oregon Secretary of

State

Vice-Chair Ferrioli

Trout
Sen. Starr
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Trout

Sen. Starr

Trout

{Exhibit} 5: witness registration

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 6: Daniel Meek, Portland resident

SB 154 - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Joe Baessler, American Federation of Federal, State, and Municipal
Employees (AFSCME) Council 75

Ted Blaszak, Owner, Democracy Resources

{Exhibit} 7: witness registration

HB 2079 A - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
Sen. Burdick

Bersin

Sen. Burdick

Bersin

{Exhibit} 8: witness registration

HB 2079 A - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES HB 2079 A DO PASS
VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. FERRIOLI WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR

HB 2080 - Public Hearing

Lori Brocker, Committee Administrator

Ron Bersin, Executive Director, Oregon Government Ethics Commission
{Exhibit} 9: witness registration

HB 2080 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE-CHAIR FERRIOLI MOVES HB 2080 DO PASS

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BEYER, BURDICK, STARR, FERRIOLI, ROSENBAUM
CARRIER: SEN. BURDICK WILL LEAD DISCUSSION ON THE FLOOR
Meeting Adjourned by Chair Rosenbaum

Exhibit Summary
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{Exhibit} 1: SB 147, Voters’ pamphlet statement, Gina Zejdlik, 1 p
{Exhibit} 2: SB 147, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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SB 148, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

SB 148, Voters’ pamphlet statement, Gina Zejdlik, 1 p
SB 148, witness registration, staff, 1 p

SB 148, written testimony, Dan Meek, 2 pp

SB 154, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2079 A, witness registration, staff, 1 p

HB 2080, witness registration, staff, 1 p
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